

Town of Southwick Select Board

454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077

Telephone (413) 569-5995 Fax (413) 569-5001

Town Website: www.southwickma.org E Mail Address: cpendleton@southwickma.net

Doug Moglin. Deedy, Chairman Joseph J. Deedy, Vice-Chairman Russell S. Fox, Clerk Karl J. Stinehart, Chief Administrative Officer Cindy Pendleton, Administrative Assistant

TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

Notice of Public Hearing
Select Board
Tax Classification FY21

Join Zoom Meeting 6:15 p.m.

https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/81840098394?pwd=MncyZTNWdVRzK0FiRIF6T09UaXBFUT09

Meeting ID: 818 4009 8394

Passcode: 131604 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,81840098394# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,81840098394# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 818 4009 8394

Find your local number: https://southwickma.zoom.us/u/kbxPwU9ekp

The Select Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, September 29th, 2020 at 6:15 p.m. in a virtual hearing format permitted by the Governor's Emergency Order(s) to decide whether or not all classes of property should be taxed at the same rate for FY21. Interested taxpayers may attend the hearing through the above Zoom Reservation details and present oral testimony or submit written information on their views to cpendleton@southwickma.net or mail to Select Board Office, 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA.

Doug Moglin, Chairman Joseph J. Deedy, Vice-Chairman Russell S. Fox, Clerk SELECT BOARD